Series 204 and 304 Solenoid Valves
2 Way and 3 Way Small Direct Acting Solenoid Valves
Key Features
Water-tight coil designs to meet
demanding environmental conditions.
Molded lead seal prevents
moisture entry.
Top & bottom

2.4
9
Valve Numbering System
1st Digit
Service Type
2nd Digit
Design/Style
4th Digit
Function
3rd Digit
Body Material
5th & 6th Digit
Port
7th Digit
Orifice Size
2:  2 Way
3:  3 Way
0:  Direct Acting B:  Brass
C:  303 Stainless
9:  Manifold
Mount
Cartridge
C:  Normally Closed
F:  Normally Open
U:  Universal
02:  1/8” NPT
L5:  3/4-24
Manifold
Mount Cartridge
04:  1/4” NPT
A:  1/32
E:  3/64
G:  1/16
J:  5/64
L:  3/32
M:  7/64
P:  1/8
Q:  5/32
8th Digit
Main Seal
Material
9th Digit
Operator Size
12th Digit
Voltage
10th & 11thDigit
Coil & Enclosure
13th & 14th Digit
Optional & Special
Voltage
V:  FKM
Fluoroelastomer
E:  EPDM
N:  Nitrile NBR
T:  TeflonTM
C:  Neoprene
4:  0.442 Dia. 1.125" Integrated Modular Coils
B4:  Integrated, class F, 8 watt,
18" leads, 3-wire
B5: Integrated, class H, 8 watt,
18" leads, 3-wire
C4:  Integrated, 1/2" Conduit, class F,
8 watt, 18" leads, 3-wire
C5:  Integrated, 1/2" Conduit, class H,
8 watt, 18" leads, 3-wire
D6:  Integrated, DIN 43650A class H,
8 watt
1.125" Standard Coils
B2:  Leaded with metal enclosure, class F,
8 watt, 18" leads
L2:  Molded leaded coil with Yoke,class F,
8 watt, 18" leads
T2:  Molded 1/4" tab with Yoke, class F,